OIL CONSEBVATION COMMISSION

12~ DISTRICT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE__ %+ -~ Zz<s -7Y
30X 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC
/T;LZ/C>{( 4/(4iaaézt; Proposed NSL

Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX
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Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated 4/ "72/96"2757
for the/h&"%//*flq(‘ 47?///5/3 &’ . /// lya/ ,7L/’2;//‘ :.,An%,. 7£

Operator { Lease and Well No. Unlt, S—T-R

Dyt zoN-7¢

and my recommendations are as follows:

%7/ e s A ¢
//

Yours very truly,
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BrLackwoobp & NicHoLs Co., LTD.
P. 0. BOX 1237

DURANGO, COLORADO 81301

(303) 247-0728

April 24, 1978

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Non-standard
Location, Northeast Blanco
Unit Well No. 10A

Dear Mr. Ramey:

As operator of the Northeast Blanco Unit, we are requesting administrative
approval for a non-standard well location to be completed in the Mesaverde:
Formation.

We intend to drill the Northeast Blanco Unit Well No. 10A, an infill well,
located 250' F/NL - 1060' F/WL, D-16-30N-7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
The West half of Section 16 consisting of 320.00 acres, is dedicated to
this well.

A segment of Frances Creek, a branch of the Navajo Lake, occupies a large
portion of the NW/4 of Section 16. Due to the lake and adjacent bluffs,

there is not a suitable well site available in the NW/4 of Section 16 on

which a standard location can be built.

All offset acreage, both direct and diagonal, is within the Northeast
Blanco Unit operated by Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd., except the E/2 of
Section 16 operated by W. P. Carr. The distance from the requested
location to the nearest lease line of a lease operated by W. P. Carr is
1580'. The total depth of our proposed Well No. 10A will be no greater
than five degrees from the surface measurements. W. P. Carr was notified
by registered mail on April 24, 1978, of Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd.'s
request for authority to build this non-standard location.

Very truly yours,

BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD.

S

Delasso Loos, District Manager

DL:1r

Attachment

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission\///
Aztec, New Mexico '




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
7ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Re1m C-102
Sujerscdes C-128
Effective }-1-6%

All dlstancee must b from the cuter Loundarles of the Sectlon,

Sieictor Lecase veell Mo - aa oy
o BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT 10-A
Jnit Letler Cection Town:zhip Rehge County
D 16 30 N, 7W. ,N.M.P.N. RIO ARRIBA
‘ctual Footage Locc‘uon of Wells i ) ) )
25C’ {eet frcm the north Ytne and 1060 feet from the wes"t line ]
Sround L;val Elev; Producing Formcation Pool : - . Dedicated Acreage:
6217 UG Mesaverde " "Blanco-Mesaverde 320  Aces
1, Outlin‘c the acrcage dedicatcd to th; subject w:ll by coldred pencil or hacbur'e marks ori.thc plat be]ow.
"9, 'If more than one lease is ded\calcd to t}xe we]l outlme eacb and 1dcnt1fy the mxners}np thereof (both as to worlmg
intercst end royalty). T . . )
3. If more than one lease of different ov.ners}np is dedxcated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoh-
dated by commumtlzahon, umtlzahon force- poolmg etc? : :
EX Yes [] No - If answer is “yes:f type of consolidation Unitization .
If enswer is-* 1:10:' list the owners and tract descnptxons which havc actually bcen consolidated. (Use reverse side of
T this form if neccssary) i -
No alloweble will be assigned to the well until all mlercsts have beea consolidated (by commumhzatzon, unitization,
-forced-poo]mg, or oﬂ:erwxse) or untll a non standcrd unit, ehmmatmg such mterests has been approvcd by the Commis-
sion. . e LT T o R cet ) .
[re— S Y e —— " CERTIFICATION
! 2507 | o :CER :
P = T | T
} T i ’ X l o 2 ‘1 hem“’:y cé:ﬂfy ﬂ_‘;o' 1te fnformc.h'o-n con-
- ' } § : , _talned bereln Is true end complete to the
4 - . ’ ! L i l Best of r:y kncwlcdge and bellef. .
! — et ——— = -~ - = 7= = I " DelLasso Loos.. - B
| . l . ' : Position .
} B R ' - ~ District Manager
; I . it R B Company
' SR J i | - L L . -4 |Blackwood & Nlchols Co., Ltd.
,’ - ‘ ) s : . s _-" o Dcte
S i oy 4 U go11-78
S N '& . - b 3 g l ’wmby ccrﬂfy that 1’1: wc” ,DCCHOPI
: - lj . o I " ghown on thls p’at was plotted from: field
i - - } l _ nofes of ocfuc_:' surveys ‘mode by me or
. l : i C ““Under my superdslon, and that the some
- I ':. : !s true ond cosrect fo the best of my
l - ’u‘ow'or."ga r:nd bellef. - ’ i
\ Dec emb?r /]715 19?7
DOKG Sur\eg ////j
Z ///
, /L/ {}/2//
chlalered Profes£iona Enqn\cy ..
; and/or LLend Sur\e;?;/‘ N i
_ . A '.” John A. Kroeger, L. 5,
_ Northeast Blancgo Unit - 1_» ,, 2; T Cert. . ]%_l_.Q
e ~ e e " Cortificat No.
{_A‘.-‘_ _‘__.-m —q"“]——:?ﬂ ﬁl.d" 3 - — 3 - © ]
330 ecO ‘w0 1320 1650 1080, 231¢ 2640 - 2000 1500 1000 50Q. 707
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